



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14041/2025**

M/S. BALAJI ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Urooj Chaudhary and Ms. Esha
Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL,
DGGI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **09.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
3. The counter affidavit has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List before the Joint Registrar on 6th November, 2025.
5. List before Court on 14th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 9, 2025

dj/ck