



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14041/2025**

M/S. BALAJI ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Urooj Chaudhary and Ms. Esha
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC with
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam, Mr. Arya
Suresh Nair, Ms. Shreya Lamba and
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, we grant four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents.
2. List on 29th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/AS/ryp