



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010669382025

+ W.P.(C) 14041/2025

M/S. BALAJI ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, DGGI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Mr.
Akhil Sharma, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam, Ms. Sakshi Chandna,
Ms. Nehaol Venkateshwaran,
Advs.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with
Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr. Aryaman
Singh Chouhan, Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH
ARORA**

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 14.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026

jai